RESOLUTION NoO.|5‘]

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PARKER,
FLORIDA, SUPPORTING THE DISTRIBUTION
OF FEDERAL HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT
FUNDS ALLOCATED TO BAY COUNTY
FLORIDA AS AGREED BY REPRESENTATIVES
OF LOCAL APPLICANTS ASSEMBLED IN A
WORKSHOP HELD MAY 29, 1996, AND
RECITING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Parker,
Florida, that the Florida Department of Community Affairs is urged
to promptly distribute the sum of $8,143,949.53 in Federal Hazard
Mitigation Grant funds allocated for applicants located within Bay
County, Florida, in the amounts and for the projects shown upon the
attached and incorporated Exhibit A, which sub-allocation was
agreed upon by representatives of the 1local applicants in a
workshop held May 29, 1996. If requested, the appropriate officers
of the City are authorized to enter an agreement betweeh the

applicants to facilitate such distribution.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED and made effective this Lf%k

day of Syye , 1996.

CITY OF PARKER, FLORIDA

/

BY: *\% Wl L%\ Q\,Q\\L\- Ve L

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk /

159



HURRICANE OPAL HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAM

APPLICANT PROJECT TYPE PROJECT NAME FEDERAL
FUNDS
ALLOCATED
Bay County Bridge Replacement Blue Spring Road $ 834,855.00
Bay County Bridge Replacement South Bear Creek Rd. 485,467.50
Bay County Drainage System 9th Street 155,586.00
Improvements
Bay County Drainage System Kent Road 129,654.00
Improvements
Bay County Drainage System Resota Beach Road 116,560.50
Improvements
Bay County Protection of Critical Facility | Deerpoint Dam Retro 337,500.00
Bay County Protection of Critical Facility | Deerpoint Dam 352,500.00
Drawdown Gates
Bay County Protection of Critical Facility | EOC RetroM/Elevation 150,000.00
Bay County Roadway / Drainage System Huckleberry Lane 124,583.25
Improvements
Bay County Warning System Deerpoint Dam 301,612.50
Instrumentation
Bay Medical Center Protection of Critical Facility | Roof Redraft 254,388.75
Bay Medical Center Protection of Critical Facility | Hurricane Shutters 459,375.00
/ Shutters
City of Callaway Drainage System Pridgen Street 353,055.32
Improvements
City of Callaway Drainage System Fox Lake Drive 109,674.75
Improvements
City of Callaway Drainage System Fox Avenue 949,500.00
Improvement
City of Callaway Drainage System Bayfront Drive 130,830.75
Improvements
City of Callaway Drainage System Stephanie Drive 30,164.64

Improvements

Exhibit A

/57



APPLICANT PROJECT TYPE PROJECT NAME FEDERAL
FUNDS
ALLOCATED

City of Callaway Drainage System Lance Street 246,639.32
Improvements

City of Callaway Drainage System Sara Street 241,411.69
Improvements

City of Callaway Drainage System Kelly Street 71,354.25
Improvements

City of Callaway Stormwater Capacity / Ivy Road 67,841.25
Drainage

City of Callaway Stormwater Capacity / Marion Court 82,978.50
Drainage

City of Lynn Haven Protection of Critical Facility | Wastewater Facility 686,724.75

City of Panama City | Protection of Critical Facility | City Hall 90,690.00

City of Panama City | Protection of Critical Facility | Fire Station 43,563.00

City of Panama City | Economic Development Multi-Purpose 1,288,689.80

Beach Municipal Center

City of Parker Development of Local Local Standards 48,750.00
Standards

TOTAL *$8,143,950.52

*AMOUNT TO BE ALLOCATED IS $8,143,949.53

JE



